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Summer Series 2026 – Exam Timetable 
 
FAO Year 11 parents, 
  
All examination awarding bodies have released their specific dates and times for the summer series 
2026 formal exams for Year 11.  
 
Please find below, all exam information. These dates/times are provisional and could be subject to 
change. We will update you, should any changes be made by any awarding body.  
 
Please also note, that controlled assessments form part of the outcomes for your child’s 
qualifications and they can be scheduled up to and during the formal examination period. Your child 
will be required to attend any controlled assessment days.  
 
As part of the formalities of the exam season, we are required to remind you and your child that 
pupils sitting examinations are bound by the regulations set out by JCQ. Please see the attached 
code of conduct for examinations, these are set externally by the Joint Council for Qualifications 
(JCQ). A list of key information for candidates can be found on their website – Information for 
candidates.  
 

 
 
Yours sincerely  
 

 

 
 
Mr J Till 
Headteacher 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

https://www.jcq.org.uk/exams-office/information-for-candidates-documents/
https://www.jcq.org.uk/exams-office/information-for-candidates-documents/


 

Exam Timetable - Timetabled Components (All)  
Date Start time Length of exam Board Component Title 

TBC TBC 0:00 EDEXL/GCSE French Speaking 

TBC TBC 10:00 AQA Art & Design (3D Design) 

TBC TBC TBC OCR Art & Design: Fine Art 

Week beginning 27th April 2026 
Fri 01 May 13:00 1:30 EDEXL/GCSE BTEC IT 

Week beginning 4th May 2026 
Tue 05 May 09:00 2:00 EDEXL/GCSE BTEC Health and Social Care 

Wed 06 May 09:00 2:00 EDEXL/GCSE BTEC Business 

Thu 07 May 09:00 1:30 EDEXL/GCSE BTEC Sport 

Thu 07 May 09:00 1:45 AQA Psychology Paper 1 

Fri 08 May 13:00 2:00 EDEXL/GCSE BTEC Childcare 

Week beginning 11th May 2026 
Mon 11 May 09:00 1:45 AQA English Literature Paper 1 

Tue 12 May 13:00 1:45 AQA Triple Biology Paper 1 

Tue 12 May 13:00 1:15 AQA Combined Sci Trilogy Biology 

Wed 13 May 09:00 1:30 AQA Geography Paper 1 

Wed 13 May 13:00 1:30 OCR Computer Science Paper 1 

Thu 14 May 09:00 1:30 EDEXL/GCSE Maths Paper 1 (non-calculator) 

Thu 14 May 13:00 1:45 AQA Psychology Paper 2 

Fri 15 May 09:00 2:00 AQA History Paper 1 

Week beginning 18th May 2026 
Mon 18 May 09:00 1:45 AQA Triple Chemistry Paper 1 

Mon 18 May 09:00 1:15 AQA Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry 

Tue 19 May 09:00 2:15 AQA English Literature Paper 2 

Tue 19 May 13:00 1:30 OCR Computer Science Paper 2  

Wed 20 May 09:00 0:45 EDEXL/GCSE French Listening 

Thu 21 May 09:00 1:45 AQA English Language Paper 1 

Week beginning 1st June 2026 
Tue 02 Jun 09:00 1:45 AQA Triple Physics Paper 1  

Tue 02 Jun 09:00 1:15 AQA Combined Sci Trilogy Physics 

Wed 03 Jun 09:00 1:30 EDEXL/GCSE Maths Paper 2 (calculator) 

Wed 03 Jun 13:00 1:30 AQA Geography Paper 2 

Thu 04 Jun 09:00 2:00 AQA History Paper 2 

Thu 04 Jun 13:00 0:45 EDEXL/GCSE French Reading 

Fri 05 Jun 09:00 1:45 AQA English Language Paper 2 

Week beginning 8th June 2026 
Mon 08 Jun 09:00 1:45 AQA Triple Biology Paper 2 

Mon 08 Jun 09:00 1:15 AQA Combined Sci Trilogy Biology 

Mon 08 Jun 13:00 1:20 EDEXL/GCSE French Writing 

Wed 10 Jun 09:00 1:30 EDEXL/GCSE Maths Paper 3 (calculator) 

Thu 11 Jun 09:00 1:30 AQA Geography Paper 3 

Fri 12 Jun 09:00 1:45 AQA Triple Chemistry Paper 2 

Fri 12 Jun 09:00 1:15 AQA Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry 

Fri 12 Jun 13:00 1:20 WJEC/GCSE Hosp & Catering 

Week beginning 15th June 2026 
Mon 15 Jun 09:00 1:45 AQA Triple Physics Paper 2 

Mon 15 Jun 09:00 1:15 AQA Combined Sci Trilogy Physics 

Week beginning 22nd June 2026  

Wed 24 Jun Contingency Date for all candidates - all pupils need to be available  
 


